

**SHB 1256** - H AMD 1004

By Representative Appleton

**ADOPTED 02/10/2012**

1 On page 4, line 29, after "July 1," strike "2013" and insert "2014"

2 On page 5, line 1, after "July 1," strike "2013" and insert "2014"

3 On page 5, line 27, after "July 1," strike "2013" and insert "2014"

EFFECT: Implementation dates for individual operator licenses are changed from 2013 to 2014.

--- END ---